
2012 Kent Schools Ski Championships

 Individual Slalom Results - Primary

MINI - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  129  MIDSON Molly         Stelling Minnis (ind)      4         14.87    14.81    29.68
  2   35  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper B            4         15.67    15.53    31.20
  3   68  DAVIS Emily          Crofton Junior A           3         17.77    18.12    35.89
  4   85  BURCOMBE Ellie       Beechwood A                4         17.86    18.11    35.97
  5   84  TOYNE-BRIDGES Poppy  Beechwood A                4         18.36    18.22    36.58
  6   36  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper B            4         18.74    18.12    36.86
  7   86  VIAN Tilly           Beechwood A                4         18.70    19.07    37.77
  8  133  BAILLIE Darcy        Ightham Prim (ind)         2         18.99    18.80    37.79
  9  225  AYERST Erin          Barham C                   4         19.45    18.62    38.07
 10   75  WHITE Natalia        Crofton Junior C           4         17.24    20.89    38.13
 11  194  PERKS Rose           Farringtons (ind)          3         20.34    20.41    40.75
 12  222  KING Lois            Barham C                   4         20.94    20.11    41.05
 13  187  ABRISHAMI Shania     Farringtons A                      21.25    20.17    41.42
 14  126  PAGE Annabel         St Augustines B            4         21.08    20.40    41.48
 15   87  HOOD Madeleine       Beechwood A                4         21.73    20.78    42.51
 16  101  EEDE Maisie          Churchill B                3         21.74    21.24    42.98
 17  125  ELLIS Jessica        St Augustines B            4         22.85    21.81    44.66
 18  123  DUNN Alyssa          St Augustines B            3         22.94    23.15    46.09
      63  YOUNG April          Folkestone Prim Acad       3           DSQ      DSQ
      64  FRANCIS Tabitha      Folkestone Prim Acad       2           DSQ    20.20
      66  BOWEN Josie          Crofton Junior A           3           DSQ    18.88
      67  TOLSON Georgina      Crofton Junior A           3           DSQ    17.39

MINI - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  132  BAILLIE Rory         Ightham Prim (ind)         4         13.37    13.31    26.68
  2   95  FOWLES Luke          Churchill A                4         13.74    13.25    26.99
  3  131  BROWN Jamie          Highfield (ind)            4         14.48    14.37    28.85
  4   98  TANDY Joshua         Churchill A                3         15.11    14.39    29.50
  5  188  AUSTIN Theo          Farringtons A              2         15.64    15.29    30.93
  6  242  SCHEINER Peter       Holmewood House            4         15.68    15.45    31.13
  7  231  MCMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College Prim B      4         16.25    16.17    32.42
  8  130  BROWN Ben            Highfield (ind)            1         16.20    16.92    33.12
  9   31  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper A            4         16.57    16.88    33.45
 10  244  RICE Sebastian       Holmewood House (ind)      4         17.16    17.19    34.35
 11  117  DAVIES Kieran        Oak Lodge B                3         17.10    18.09    35.19
 12  224  HOUSDEN James        Barham C                   4         18.73    17.27    36.00
 13   74  STACHINI Harry       Crofton Junior C           3         18.10    18.01    36.11
 14  142  BRUNTON Stephen      St Martins (ind)           4         21.58    15.10    36.68
 15  102  TAYLOR Jack          Churchill B                4         19.11    17.90    37.01
 16  115  DIAMOND Jake         Oak Lodge A                4         19.38    18.81    38.19
 17  178  ARULPARAM Krisin     Kings                      4         20.43    18.62    39.05
 18   73  BOWEN Danny          Crofton Junior C           3         18.87    20.46    39.33
 19  124  FINLON James         St Augustines B            4         16.31    24.90    41.21
 20   32  GREEN Finn           Anthony Roper A            4         37.12    17.41    54.53
      62  KEDGE Harry James    Folkestone Prim Acad (ind  4           DNS      DNS
      76  SMITH Taylor         Crofton Junior C           4           DSQ      DSQ
      91  CARMEN-WRIGHT Giacom Beechwood B                3         19.41      DSQ
     100  EEDE Jude            Churchill B                1           DSQ    22.09
     116  GOSLING Michael      Oak Lodge B                4           DNS      DNS
     153  MCMILLAN Keton       Bickley Park (ind)         2         20.48      DSQ
     223  GIDNEY Isaac         Barham C                   4         28.59      DSQ

B&G - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  138  VALE Lauren          Stewart Fleming (ind)      6         11.84    11.73    23.57
  2   65  WILLOWS April        Crofton Junior A           5         13.26    13.69    26.95



  3   33  DURRANT Morgan       Anthony Roper B            6         15.76    15.39    31.15
  4  214  UNDERHILL Laura      Barham A                   6         16.45    15.65    32.10
  5   40  RUSSELL Lindsay      Hilden Grange              6         18.89    17.97    36.86
  6    3  HORNER Gabby         Gads Hill A                5         20.00    19.16    39.16
  7  119  PRENTICE Emily       St Augustines A            5         20.53    18.79    39.32
  8  121  MERTON Grace         St Augustines A            6         20.33    19.89    40.22
  9  219  NEWCOMB Annie        Barham B                   6         20.60    20.35    40.95
 10    2  JERINE-HETTIARATCHI  Gads Hill A                5         21.92    19.23    41.15
 11  118  ELLIS Livvy          St Augustines A            6         19.82    21.37    41.19
 12   89  BURTON Anna          Beechwood B                6         22.41    21.18    43.59
 13  120  OXLEY Ella           St Augustines A            6         23.41    22.62    46.03
 14  193  PERKS Alice          Farringtons (ind)          5         21.71    24.93    46.64
 15  220  MARTINAND Luna-Liv   Barham B                   6         26.62    25.29    51.91
 16   34  SEXTON Hannah        Anthony Roper B            5         62.83    17.43    80.26
     128  MIDSON Poppy         Stelling Minnis (ind)      6           DNF    23.67
     185  MARTIN Lilly         Farringtons A              5           DSQ    14.09
     186  EWART Lavinia        Farringtons A              6           DNF      DSQ
     216  PETMAN Beau          Barham A                   6           DSQ    21.48
     217  PAY Zoe              Barham A                   6           DSQ      DSQ

B&G - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  226  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College Prim A      5         11.47    11.64    23.11
  2  145  ROBERTSON Ewan       Offham Primary (ind)       6         11.76    11.71    23.47
  3  229  TREW Richard         Eltham College Prim A      6         11.82    11.79    23.61
  4  228  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham College Prim A      5         12.40    12.64    25.04
  5  170  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford Friars             6         12.78    12.55    25.33
  6  143  RATTIGAN Alex        Hextable (ind)             6         13.44    13.60    27.04
  7  239  RAYNOR Jack          Holmewood House            5         14.23    13.36    27.59
  8  232  MORTON Brett         Eltham College Prim B      5         13.85    13.89    27.74
  9   39  OLIVER Jamie         Hilden Grange              6         14.30    13.64    27.94
 10  238  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes Primary (ind)        6         13.96    14.21    28.17
 11  227  PADDLE Christopher   Eltham College Prim A      6         14.36    14.24    28.60
 12  171  CARTER Elliott       Ashford Friars             6         14.88    14.42    29.30
 13  147  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Wil Westborough (ind)          5         15.36    14.91    30.27
 14   99  HEYWOOD Joshua       Churchill B                6         15.64    14.99    30.63
 15  173  COTTRELL Michael     Ashford Friars             6         15.98    14.96    30.94
 16  111  PEARCEY Bertie       Oak Lodge A                6         16.00    15.85    31.85
 17  114  DAVIES Evan          Oak Lodge A                5         16.13    15.88    32.01
 18   72  STACHINI Scott       Crofton Junior B           6         16.11    16.07    32.18
 19  112  GEORGEL Ben          Oak Lodge A                6         16.23    16.42    32.65
 20   97  PRICE Jake           Churchill A                6         17.02    16.38    33.40
 21   29  LEMON Joshua         Anthony Roper A            6         17.43    16.37    33.80
 22  218  WEINEL Morgan        Barham B                   6         17.55    16.50    34.05
 23  215  BYE Matthew          Barham A                   6         17.46    17.21    34.67
 24   71  WHITE Adam           Crofton Junior B           6         17.62    17.27    34.89
 25   70  NEANOR Jude          Crofton Junior B           5         17.68    17.98    35.66
 26  179  MOSE-BAKER Kyle      Kings                      6         18.34    17.49    35.83
 27  152  JOLLY Sam            Warren Road (ind)          6         18.48    17.94    36.42
 28   30  JONES William        Anthony Roper A            5         18.87    18.89    37.76
 29   88  VIAN Dominic         Beechwood B                5         18.38    19.45    37.83
 30  122  DUNN Jacob           St Augustines (ind)        6         19.17    19.39    38.56
 31  240  OWEN-BROWNE Eddie    Holmewood House            6         22.59    17.93    40.52
 32   38  BLEWETT Kian         Hilden Grange              6         21.52    20.59    42.11
 33  221  GIDNEY Eben          Barham B                   6         22.18    22.12    44.30
 34   60  MEAD William         Folkestone Prim Acad       5         22.65    21.74    44.39
 35   61  GOODLIFF Nathan      Folkestone Prim Acad       5         22.64    23.17    45.81
 36    4  RODBERG Tyler        Gads Hill A                6         16.78    31.43    48.21
 37  177  JAIN Arnav           Kings                      6         25.32    24.74    50.06
 38  241  SCHEINER Luke        Holmewood House            6         37.02    17.31    54.33
 39  180  ARULPARAM Ashwin     Kings                      6         35.21    20.79    56.00
       1  MILES Thomas         Gads Hill A                5           DNS      DNS
      59  PARRY Ben            Folkestone Prim Acad (ind  5           DNS      DNS
      69  BOWEN Charlie        Crofton Junior B           5           DSQ    16.18
      90  HOOD Nicholas        Beechwood B                6           DSQ    15.98
      96  HUDD Joshua          Churchill A                6         13.51      DSQ
     113  SIDEY Robert         Oak Lodge B                6           DNS      DNS
     127  BYRNE Alex           St Augustines (ind)        6           DNS      DNS
     172  JONES Harry          Ashford Friars             6           DSQ    14.84
     230  BROWN Louis          Eltham College Prim B      5         16.28      DSQ
     243  OWEN-BROWNE Tommy    Holmewood House (ind)      5           DNS      DNS

Overall Primary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  138  VALE Lauren          Stewart Fleming (ind)      6  B&G    11.84    11.73    23.57
  2   65  WILLOWS April        Crofton Junior A           5  B&G    13.26    13.69    26.95



  3  129  MIDSON Molly         Stelling Minnis (ind)      4 MINI    14.87    14.81    29.68
  4   33  DURRANT Morgan       Anthony Roper B            6  B&G    15.76    15.39    31.15
  5   35  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper B            4 MINI    15.67    15.53    31.20
  6  214  UNDERHILL Laura      Barham A                   6  B&G    16.45    15.65    32.10
  7   68  DAVIS Emily          Crofton Junior A           3 MINI    17.77    18.12    35.89
  8   85  BURCOMBE Ellie       Beechwood A                4 MINI    17.86    18.11    35.97
  9   84  TOYNE-BRIDGES Poppy  Beechwood A                4 MINI    18.36    18.22    36.58
=10   36  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper B            4 MINI    18.74    18.12    36.86
=10   40  RUSSELL Lindsay      Hilden Grange              6  B&G    18.89    17.97    36.86
 12   86  VIAN Tilly           Beechwood A                4 MINI    18.70    19.07    37.77
 13  133  BAILLIE Darcy        Ightham Prim (ind)         2 MINI    18.99    18.80    37.79
 14  225  AYERST Erin          Barham C                   4 MINI    19.45    18.62    38.07
 15   75  WHITE Natalia        Crofton Junior C           4 MINI    17.24    20.89    38.13
 16    3  HORNER Gabby         Gads Hill A                5  B&G    20.00    19.16    39.16
 17  119  PRENTICE Emily       St Augustines A            5  B&G    20.53    18.79    39.32
 18  121  MERTON Grace         St Augustines A            6  B&G    20.33    19.89    40.22
 19  194  PERKS Rose           Farringtons (ind)          3 MINI    20.34    20.41    40.75
 20  219  NEWCOMB Annie        Barham B                   6  B&G    20.60    20.35    40.95
 21  222  KING Lois            Barham C                   4 MINI    20.94    20.11    41.05
 22    2  JERINE-HETTIARATCHI  Gads Hill A                5  B&G    21.92    19.23    41.15
 23  118  ELLIS Livvy          St Augustines A            6  B&G    19.82    21.37    41.19
 24  187  ABRISHAMI Shania     Farringtons A              MINI    21.25    20.17    41.42
 25  126  PAGE Annabel         St Augustines B            4 MINI    21.08    20.40    41.48
 26   87  HOOD Madeleine       Beechwood A                4 MINI    21.73    20.78    42.51
 27  101  EEDE Maisie          Churchill B                3 MINI    21.74    21.24    42.98
 28   89  BURTON Anna          Beechwood B                6  B&G    22.41    21.18    43.59
 29  125  ELLIS Jessica        St Augustines B            4 MINI    22.85    21.81    44.66
 30  120  OXLEY Ella           St Augustines A            6  B&G    23.41    22.62    46.03
 31  123  DUNN Alyssa          St Augustines B            3 MINI    22.94    23.15    46.09
 32  193  PERKS Alice          Farringtons (ind)          5  B&G    21.71    24.93    46.64
 33  220  MARTINAND Luna-Liv   Barham B                   6  B&G    26.62    25.29    51.91
 34   34  SEXTON Hannah        Anthony Roper B            5  B&G    62.83    17.43    80.26
      63  YOUNG April          Folkestone Prim Acad       3 MINI      DSQ      DSQ
      64  FRANCIS Tabitha      Folkestone Prim Acad       2 MINI      DSQ    20.20
      66  BOWEN Josie          Crofton Junior A           3 MINI      DSQ    18.88
      67  TOLSON Georgina      Crofton Junior A           3 MINI      DSQ    17.39
     128  MIDSON Poppy         Stelling Minnis (ind)      6  B&G      DNF    23.67
     185  MARTIN Lilly         Farringtons A              5  B&G      DSQ    14.09
     186  EWART Lavinia        Farringtons A              6  B&G      DNF      DSQ
     216  PETMAN Beau          Barham A                   6  B&G      DSQ    21.48
     217  PAY Zoe              Barham A                   6  B&G      DSQ      DSQ

Overall Primary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  226  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College Prim A      5  B&G    11.47    11.64    23.11
  2  145  ROBERTSON Ewan       Offham Primary (ind)       6  B&G    11.76    11.71    23.47
  3  229  TREW Richard         Eltham College Prim A      6  B&G    11.82    11.79    23.61
  4  228  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham College Prim A      5  B&G    12.40    12.64    25.04
  5  170  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford Friars             6  B&G    12.78    12.55    25.33
  6  132  BAILLIE Rory         Ightham Prim (ind)         4 MINI    13.37    13.31    26.68
  7   95  FOWLES Luke          Churchill A                4 MINI    13.74    13.25    26.99
  8  143  RATTIGAN Alex        Hextable (ind)             6  B&G    13.44    13.60    27.04
  9  239  RAYNOR Jack          Holmewood House            5  B&G    14.23    13.36    27.59
 10  232  MORTON Brett         Eltham College Prim B      5  B&G    13.85    13.89    27.74
 11   39  OLIVER Jamie         Hilden Grange              6  B&G    14.30    13.64    27.94
 12  238  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes Primary (ind)        6  B&G    13.96    14.21    28.17
 13  227  PADDLE Christopher   Eltham College Prim A      6  B&G    14.36    14.24    28.60
 14  131  BROWN Jamie          Highfield (ind)            4 MINI    14.48    14.37    28.85
 15  171  CARTER Elliott       Ashford Friars             6  B&G    14.88    14.42    29.30
 16   98  TANDY Joshua         Churchill A                3 MINI    15.11    14.39    29.50
 17  147  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Wil Westborough (ind)          5  B&G    15.36    14.91    30.27
 18   99  HEYWOOD Joshua       Churchill B                6  B&G    15.64    14.99    30.63
 19  188  AUSTIN Theo          Farringtons A              2 MINI    15.64    15.29    30.93
 20  173  COTTRELL Michael     Ashford Friars             6  B&G    15.98    14.96    30.94
 21  242  SCHEINER Peter       Holmewood House            4 MINI    15.68    15.45    31.13
 22  111  PEARCEY Bertie       Oak Lodge A                6  B&G    16.00    15.85    31.85
 23  114  DAVIES Evan          Oak Lodge A                5  B&G    16.13    15.88    32.01
 24   72  STACHINI Scott       Crofton Junior B           6  B&G    16.11    16.07    32.18
 25  231  MCMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College Prim B      4 MINI    16.25    16.17    32.42
 26  112  GEORGEL Ben          Oak Lodge A                6  B&G    16.23    16.42    32.65
 27  130  BROWN Ben            Highfield (ind)            1 MINI    16.20    16.92    33.12
 28   97  PRICE Jake           Churchill A                6  B&G    17.02    16.38    33.40
 29   31  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper A            4 MINI    16.57    16.88    33.45
 30   29  LEMON Joshua         Anthony Roper A            6  B&G    17.43    16.37    33.80
 31  218  WEINEL Morgan        Barham B                   6  B&G    17.55    16.50    34.05
 32  244  RICE Sebastian       Holmewood House (ind)      4 MINI    17.16    17.19    34.35
 33  215  BYE Matthew          Barham A                   6  B&G    17.46    17.21    34.67
 34   71  WHITE Adam           Crofton Junior B           6  B&G    17.62    17.27    34.89



 35  117  DAVIES Kieran        Oak Lodge B                3 MINI    17.10    18.09    35.19
 36   70  NEANOR Jude          Crofton Junior B           5  B&G    17.68    17.98    35.66
 37  179  MOSE-BAKER Kyle      Kings                      6  B&G    18.34    17.49    35.83
 38  224  HOUSDEN James        Barham C                   4 MINI    18.73    17.27    36.00
 39   74  STACHINI Harry       Crofton Junior C           3 MINI    18.10    18.01    36.11
 40  152  JOLLY Sam            Warren Road (ind)          6  B&G    18.48    17.94    36.42
 41  142  BRUNTON Stephen      St Martins (ind)           4 MINI    21.58    15.10    36.68
 42  102  TAYLOR Jack          Churchill B                4 MINI    19.11    17.90    37.01
 43   30  JONES William        Anthony Roper A            5  B&G    18.87    18.89    37.76
 44   88  VIAN Dominic         Beechwood B                5  B&G    18.38    19.45    37.83
 45  115  DIAMOND Jake         Oak Lodge A                4 MINI    19.38    18.81    38.19
 46  122  DUNN Jacob           St Augustines (ind)        6  B&G    19.17    19.39    38.56
 47  178  ARULPARAM Krisin     Kings                      4 MINI    20.43    18.62    39.05
 48   73  BOWEN Danny          Crofton Junior C           3 MINI    18.87    20.46    39.33
 49  240  OWEN-BROWNE Eddie    Holmewood House            6  B&G    22.59    17.93    40.52
 50  124  FINLON James         St Augustines B            4 MINI    16.31    24.90    41.21
 51   38  BLEWETT Kian         Hilden Grange              6  B&G    21.52    20.59    42.11
 52  221  GIDNEY Eben          Barham B                   6  B&G    22.18    22.12    44.30
 53   60  MEAD William         Folkestone Prim Acad       5  B&G    22.65    21.74    44.39
 54   61  GOODLIFF Nathan      Folkestone Prim Acad       5  B&G    22.64    23.17    45.81
 55    4  RODBERG Tyler        Gads Hill A                6  B&G    16.78    31.43    48.21
 56  177  JAIN Arnav           Kings                      6  B&G    25.32    24.74    50.06
 57  241  SCHEINER Luke        Holmewood House            6  B&G    37.02    17.31    54.33
 58   32  GREEN Finn           Anthony Roper A            4 MINI    37.12    17.41    54.53
 59  180  ARULPARAM Ashwin     Kings                      6  B&G    35.21    20.79    56.00
       1  MILES Thomas         Gads Hill A                5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      59  PARRY Ben            Folkestone Prim Acad (ind  5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      62  KEDGE Harry James    Folkestone Prim Acad (ind  4 MINI      DNS      DNS
      69  BOWEN Charlie        Crofton Junior B           5  B&G      DSQ    16.18
      76  SMITH Taylor         Crofton Junior C           4 MINI      DSQ      DSQ
      90  HOOD Nicholas        Beechwood B                6  B&G      DSQ    15.98
      91  CARMEN-WRIGHT Giacom Beechwood B                3 MINI    19.41      DSQ
      96  HUDD Joshua          Churchill A                6  B&G    13.51      DSQ
     100  EEDE Jude            Churchill B                1 MINI      DSQ    22.09
     113  SIDEY Robert         Oak Lodge B                6  B&G      DNS      DNS
     116  GOSLING Michael      Oak Lodge B                4 MINI      DNS      DNS



2012 Kent Schools Ski Championships

Individual Slalom Results - Secondary

MID - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  140  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Grammar (in d)     7         11.83    11.38    23.21
  2  184  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High               8         11.85    11.80    23.65
  3  176  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood              8         11.98    11.92    23.90
  4  141  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Grammar (in d)     7         12.84    12.70    25.54
  5  144  LUPTON Pip           Weald of Kent (ind)        8         13.56    13.54    27.10
  6  169  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy              7         14.32    14.30    28.62
  7   25  GIBSON Ellie         Cranbrook C                9         14.75    13.89    28.64
  8  183  LUFF Grace           Bromley High               8         15.23    14.62    29.85
  9  191  BAKER Emma           Farringtons B              7         15.28    14.95    30.23
 10  181  BUTLER Sophie        Bromley High               8         15.39    14.87    30.26
 11  108  LAWRENCE Jennifer    Bishop Justus B            8         17.07    15.16    32.23
 12  174  TAYLOR Georgina      Newstead Wood              8         19.07    15.22    34.29
 13  182  CONNER Marissa       Bromley High               7         18.07    16.89    34.96
 14   45  O'SULLIVAN Beth      Tonbridge Grammar (i nd)    8         18.29    17.41    35.70
 15  175  GIBBENS Eva          Newstead Wood              8         20.90    19.99    40.89
 16  192  DE VANNEY Rebecca    Farringtons B              7         43.51    15.99    59.50
      26  FREEMAN Alice        Cranbrook C                9           DNF      DNS
     104  BAILEY Abigail       Bishop Justus A            8           DSQ    16.79
     109  NAINGGOLAN Lily      Bishop Justus B            8           DNS      DNS
     190  EWART Camilla        Farringtons B              8           DSQ    17.53

MID - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  148  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Ric Steiner School             9         11.28    10.96    22.24
  2  235  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill Park (ind)        9         11.32    10.99    22.31
  3  196  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Sen Acad A      7         11.39    11.12    22.51
  4  150  DENNISON Harry       Ravensbourne (ind)         9         11.32    11.27    22.59
  5  233  GASKIN Sam           Eltham College Sec ( ind)   7         11.71    11.51    23.22
  6    8  RHODES Morgan        Gads Hill B                8         11.92    11.38    23.30
  7  202  SLATER Billy         Folkestone Sen Acad B      8         11.83    11.74    23.57
  8   77  FOWLES James         Dover Grammar A            7         11.83    11.81    23.64
  9    7  RHODES Austin        Gads Hill B                8         12.34    12.04    24.38
 10   80  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Grammar A            7         12.39    12.01    24.40
 11  236  BRUNTON Douglas      Harvey Grammar (ind)        7         12.64    12.35    24.99
 12  134  GREENE Casey         Borden Grammar (ind)        7         13.59    13.68    27.27
 13    6  RODBERG Aston        Gads Hill B                8         13.96    14.10    28.06
 14   28  FINET Ed             Cranbrook C                9         14.35    14.05    28.40
 15   83  DISBURY Toby         Dover Grammar B            9         14.42    14.60    29.02
 16   53  GEORGEL Matthew      Langley Park Boys B        9         14.76    14.79    29.55
=17   27  PATTON Otto          Cranbrook C                9         14.84    14.73    29.57
=17  160  HUSBAND Matthew      Wilmington Grammar A        9         14.98    14.59    29.57
 19   78  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Grammar A            8         15.32    14.97    30.29
 20  201  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Sen Acad B      7         15.68    14.94    30.62
=21   51  PEARCEY Freddie      Langley Park Boys B        8         15.57    15.06    30.63
=21   52  LANG Duncan          Langley Park Boys B        8         15.43    15.20    30.63
 23  234  WOOD Henry           Eltham College Sec ( ind)   7         16.90    13.91    30.81
 24   16  ELLIS Zak            Skinners B                 8         15.82    15.26    31.08
 25  207  STONEHAM Zac         Ravens Wood B              9         16.03    15.30    31.33
 26   15  MURDOCK James        Skinners B                 7         15.82    15.80    31.62
 27  159  BOXALL Jack          Wilmington Grammar A        9         16.22    15.64    31.86
 28  209  CHAPMAN Jake         Ravens Wood B              8         16.49    15.72    32.21
 29   37  LEEK Alfie           Hilden Grange              7         16.58    16.28    32.86
 30   14  TOYNE-BRIDGES Hugo   Skinners B                 8         17.13    16.04    33.17
 31   81  WOODS Matthew        Dover Grammar B            7         16.59    16.59    33.18
 32   57  LENNOX James         Langley Park Boys C        7         17.01    16.31    33.32
 33   13  BURCOMBE Jack        Skinners B                 7         17.77    15.83    33.60
 34    9  PANCALDI James       Skinners A                 9         17.85    15.78    33.63
 35   10  GREEN Cameron        Skinners A                 9         18.27    15.77    34.04



 36   82  EVANS Joshua         Dover Grammar B            7         17.62    16.65    34.27
 37   79  STROUD Richard       Dover Grammar A            9         17.67    16.89    34.56
 38  107  CRADDOCK Piers       Bishop Justus B            8         17.98    17.55    35.53
 39   55  VERCAEMER Robin      Langley Park Boys C        7         18.43    17.31    35.74
 40  189  WILTSHIRE Aleksander Farringtons B              8         18.20    18.32    36.52
 41  210  ALLINGTON Sam        Ravens Wood B              8         18.79    18.27    37.06
 42  106  CHIAPPE Alex         Bishop Justus A            8         21.18    17.77    38.95
 43  166  SELSBY Jack          Knole Academy              8         20.12    20.54    40.66
 44   93  CROCKER Philip       Chaucer                    9         24.12    20.88    45.00
 45   54  PATERSON Harry       Langley Park Boys C        7         29.00    25.34    54.34
 46  149  BREDEN Fabian        Steiner School             8         48.28    26.40    74.68
 47  146  BENNETT Charlie      Steiner School             8         47.28    84.53   131.81
       5  HOADLEY Aidan        Gads Hill B                7           DNS      DNS
      50  SINON James          Langley Park Boys A        7           DNS      DNS
      56  MATHIESON Jamie      Langley Park Boys C        7           DNS      DNS
      58  KARAM Thomas         Langley Park Boys (i nd)    8           DNS      DNS
     161  SMITH Sam            Wilmington Grammar B        9           DNS      DNS
     162  CLARK Lewis          Wilmington Grammar B        8           DSQ    16.73
     167  BASEBY Alex          Knole Academy              8         18.94      DSQ
     168  BOWLES Matt          Knole Academy              8         19.56      DSQ
     208  STONEHAM Jake        Ravens Wood B              8         15.45      DNF
     237  LEAVER Tom           Hextable (ind)             9           DSQ      DSQ

SEN - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  136  EVANS Emily          Mid Kent Coll (ind)       13         10.24    10.12    20.36
  2  151  PARKER Abigail       Bullers Wood (ind)        11         12.10    12.20    24.30
  3   44  FERARRIO Issy        Tonbridge Grammar         11         12.95    12.35    25.30
  4   43  WILSON Lizzie        Tonbridge Grammar         11         12.89    12.58    25.47
  5   21  FROST Emma           Cranbrook B               13         15.93    15.42    31.35
  6   22  BLAKSLEY India       Cranbrook B               10         16.84    14.91    31.75
  7   23  ROCHE Millie         Cranbrook B               10         17.25    15.41    32.66
  8   24  HEBER Bella          Cranbrook B               13         16.71    16.04    32.75
      46  KHOTIN Maria         Tonbridge Grammar (i nd)   10           DNS      DNS
     139  VALE Nikkie          Orpington Coll (ind)       12           DSQ    10.72
     200  CHISSICK Ileah       Folkestone Sen Acad B     10           DNF    16.29

SEN - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  163  SYMONS Daniel        Simon Langton             12         10.00     9.87    19.87
  2  155  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Grammar A       11         10.00     9.94    19.94
  3  137  THOMPSON Will        Mid Kent Coll (ind)       13         10.37    10.35    20.72
  4  198  SOUTHALL Kieran      Folkestone Sen Acad A     11         10.67    10.60    21.27
  5  197  TUCK Greg            Folkestone Sen Acad A     12         10.98    10.75    21.73
  6   41  FITZPATRICK Alex     Tonbridge Grammar         13         10.91    11.04    21.95
  7  206  WHEELHOUSE Charlie   Ravens Wood A             10         11.20    10.78    21.98
  8   17  LUPTON Will          Cranbrook A               11         11.49    11.08    22.57
  9  105  MURCH Tim            Bishop Justus A           10         11.65    10.96    22.61
 10   12  HILLIARD Jack        Skinners A                10         11.67    11.29    22.96
 11  195  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Sen Acad A     10         11.74    11.23    22.97
 12   92  KING Chris           Chaucer                   10         11.86    11.63    23.49
 13   47  GEORGEL Robbie       Langley Park Boys A       11         12.18    11.98    24.16
 14   48  MEAD Tom             Langley Park Boys A       13         12.30    12.26    24.56
 15  199  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Sen Acad B     10         12.70    12.40    25.10
 16   11  CORNWELL Toby        Skinners A                10         13.60    13.60    27.20
 17   19  FETTES Josh          Cranbrook A               11         13.45    14.39    27.84
 18   94  SMITH Will           Chaucer                   10         14.72    13.69    28.41
 19  205  SPREE Dylan          Ravens Wood A             11         14.82    14.21    29.03
 20  103  BAILEY Harry         Bishop Justus A           11         14.77    14.90    29.67
 21  203  WOODLEY Luke         Ravens Wood A             10         15.74    15.20    30.94
 22  156  AVERY Lewis          Wilmington Grammar B       13         16.11    14.96    31.07
 23   18  MELVIN Will          Cranbrook A               11         16.01    15.08    31.09
 24  110  LAWRENCE David       Bishop Justus B           11         19.04    16.94    35.98
 25  158  CLARK James          Wilmington Grammar B       12         18.65    17.53    36.18
 26   42  McCLOUD Marcus       Tonbridge Grammar         13         19.01    17.75    36.76
 27  212  SLEEPER Sam          Ravens Wood C             10         20.78    19.43    40.21
 28  157  JOLLY Ben            Wilmington Grammar A       10         30.74    15.64    46.38
      20  GODFREY Cormac       Cranbrook A               11           DSQ    16.57
      49  PATEL Kevin          Langley Park Boys A       10         16.13      DSQ
     135  GREENE Kieran        Borden Grammar (ind)       12         10.66      DNF
     154  GIBB James           St Anselms (ind)          11           DNS      DNS
     164  SMITH Michael        Simon Langton             12           DNS      DNS
     165  BURTON Edward        Simon Langton             12           DNS      DNS
     204  AYTON Tom            Ravens Wood A             11           DSQ    12.90
     211  KNIGHT Jamie         Ravens Wood C             10         16.78      DNF
     213  O'DONOUGHUE Harry    Ravens Wood C             10           DNS      DNS



Overall Secondary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  136  EVANS Emily          Mid Kent Coll (ind)       13  SEN    10.24    10.12    20.36
  2  140  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Grammar (in d)     7  MID    11.83    11.38    23.21
  3  184  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High               8  MID    11.85    11.80    23.65
  4  176  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood              8  MID    11.98    11.92    23.90
  5  151  PARKER Abigail       Bullers Wood (ind)        11  SEN    12.10    12.20    24.30
  6   44  FERARRIO Issy        Tonbridge Grammar         11  SEN    12.95    12.35    25.30
  7   43  WILSON Lizzie        Tonbridge Grammar         11  SEN    12.89    12.58    25.47
  8  141  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Grammar (in d)     7  MID    12.84    12.70    25.54
  9  144  LUPTON Pip           Weald of Kent (ind)        8  MID    13.56    13.54    27.10
 10  169  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy              7  MID    14.32    14.30    28.62
 11   25  GIBSON Ellie         Cranbrook C                9  MID    14.75    13.89    28.64
 12  183  LUFF Grace           Bromley High               8  MID    15.23    14.62    29.85
 13  191  BAKER Emma           Farringtons B              7  MID    15.28    14.95    30.23
 14  181  BUTLER Sophie        Bromley High               8  MID    15.39    14.87    30.26
 15   21  FROST Emma           Cranbrook B               13  SEN    15.93    15.42    31.35
 16   22  BLAKSLEY India       Cranbrook B               10  SEN    16.84    14.91    31.75
 17  108  LAWRENCE Jennifer    Bishop Justus B            8  MID    17.07    15.16    32.23
 18   23  ROCHE Millie         Cranbrook B               10  SEN    17.25    15.41    32.66
 19   24  HEBER Bella          Cranbrook B               13  SEN    16.71    16.04    32.75
 20  174  TAYLOR Georgina      Newstead Wood              8  MID    19.07    15.22    34.29
 21  182  CONNER Marissa       Bromley High               7  MID    18.07    16.89    34.96
 22   45  O'SULLIVAN Beth      Tonbridge Grammar (i nd)    8  MID    18.29    17.41    35.70
 23  175  GIBBENS Eva          Newstead Wood              8  MID    20.90    19.99    40.89
 24  192  DE VANNEY Rebecca    Farringtons B              7  MID    43.51    15.99    59.50
      26  FREEMAN Alice        Cranbrook C                9  MID      DNF      DNS
      46  KHOTIN Maria         Tonbridge Grammar (i nd)   10  SEN      DNS      DNS
     104  BAILEY Abigail       Bishop Justus A            8  MID      DSQ    16.79
     109  NAINGGOLAN Lily      Bishop Justus B            8  MID      DNS      DNS
     139  VALE Nikkie          Orpington Coll (ind)       12  SEN      DSQ    10.72
     190  EWART Camilla        Farringtons B              8  MID      DSQ    17.53
     200  CHISSICK Ileah       Folkestone Sen Acad B     10  SEN      DNF    16.29

Overall Secondary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  163  SYMONS Daniel        Simon Langton             12  SEN    10.00     9.87    19.87
  2  155  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Grammar A       11  SEN    10.00     9.94    19.94
  3  137  THOMPSON Will        Mid Kent Coll (ind)       13  SEN    10.37    10.35    20.72
  4  198  SOUTHALL Kieran      Folkestone Sen Acad A     11  SEN    10.67    10.60    21.27
  5  197  TUCK Greg            Folkestone Sen Acad A     12  SEN    10.98    10.75    21.73
  6   41  FITZPATRICK Alex     Tonbridge Grammar         13  SEN    10.91    11.04    21.95
  7  206  WHEELHOUSE Charlie   Ravens Wood A             10  SEN    11.20    10.78    21.98
  8  148  MCDONALD-PROCTOR Ric Steiner School             9  MID    11.28    10.96    22.24
  9  235  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill Park (ind)        9  MID    11.32    10.99    22.31
 10  196  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Sen Acad A      7  MID    11.39    11.12    22.51
 11   17  LUPTON Will          Cranbrook A               11  SEN    11.49    11.08    22.57
 12  150  DENNISON Harry       Ravensbourne (ind)         9  MID    11.32    11.27    22.59
 13  105  MURCH Tim            Bishop Justus A           10  SEN    11.65    10.96    22.61
 14   12  HILLIARD Jack        Skinners A                10  SEN    11.67    11.29    22.96
 15  195  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Sen Acad A     10  SEN    11.74    11.23    22.97
 16  233  GASKIN Sam           Eltham College Sec ( ind)   7  MID    11.71    11.51    23.22
 17    8  RHODES Morgan        Gads Hill B                8  MID    11.92    11.38    23.30
 18   92  KING Chris           Chaucer                   10  SEN    11.86    11.63    23.49
 19  202  SLATER Billy         Folkestone Sen Acad B      8  MID    11.83    11.74    23.57
 20   77  FOWLES James         Dover Grammar A            7  MID    11.83    11.81    23.64
 21   47  GEORGEL Robbie       Langley Park Boys A       11  SEN    12.18    11.98    24.16
 22    7  RHODES Austin        Gads Hill B                8  MID    12.34    12.04    24.38
 23   80  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Grammar A            7  MID    12.39    12.01    24.40
 24   48  MEAD Tom             Langley Park Boys A       13  SEN    12.30    12.26    24.56
 25  236  BRUNTON Douglas      Harvey Grammar (ind)        7  MID    12.64    12.35    24.99
 26  199  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Sen Acad B     10  SEN    12.70    12.40    25.10
 27   11  CORNWELL Toby        Skinners A                10  SEN    13.60    13.60    27.20
 28  134  GREENE Casey         Borden Grammar (ind)        7  MID    13.59    13.68    27.27
 29   19  FETTES Josh          Cranbrook A               11  SEN    13.45    14.39    27.84
 30    6  RODBERG Aston        Gads Hill B                8  MID    13.96    14.10    28.06
 31   28  FINET Ed             Cranbrook C                9  MID    14.35    14.05    28.40
 32   94  SMITH Will           Chaucer                   10  SEN    14.72    13.69    28.41
 33   83  DISBURY Toby         Dover Grammar B            9  MID    14.42    14.60    29.02
 34  205  SPREE Dylan          Ravens Wood A             11  SEN    14.82    14.21    29.03
 35   53  GEORGEL Matthew      Langley Park Boys B        9  MID    14.76    14.79    29.55
=36   27  PATTON Otto          Cranbrook C                9  MID    14.84    14.73    29.57
=36  160  HUSBAND Matthew      Wilmington Grammar A        9  MID    14.98    14.59    29.57
 38  103  BAILEY Harry         Bishop Justus A           11  SEN    14.77    14.90    29.67
 39   78  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Grammar A            8  MID    15.32    14.97    30.29
 40  201  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Sen Acad B      7  MID    15.68    14.94    30.62



=41   51  PEARCEY Freddie      Langley Park Boys B        8  MID    15.57    15.06    30.63
=41   52  LANG Duncan          Langley Park Boys B        8  MID    15.43    15.20    30.63
 43  234  WOOD Henry           Eltham College Sec ( ind)   7  MID    16.90    13.91    30.81
 44  203  WOODLEY Luke         Ravens Wood A             10  SEN    15.74    15.20    30.94
 45  156  AVERY Lewis          Wilmington Grammar B       13  SEN    16.11    14.96    31.07
 46   16  ELLIS Zak            Skinners B                 8  MID    15.82    15.26    31.08
 47   18  MELVIN Will          Cranbrook A               11  SEN    16.01    15.08    31.09
 48  207  STONEHAM Zac         Ravens Wood B              9  MID    16.03    15.30    31.33
 49   15  MURDOCK James        Skinners B                 7  MID    15.82    15.80    31.62
 50  159  BOXALL Jack          Wilmington Grammar A        9  MID    16.22    15.64    31.86
 51  209  CHAPMAN Jake         Ravens Wood B              8  MID    16.49    15.72    32.21
 52   37  LEEK Alfie           Hilden Grange              7  MID    16.58    16.28    32.86
 53   14  TOYNE-BRIDGES Hugo   Skinners B                 8  MID    17.13    16.04    33.17
 54   81  WOODS Matthew        Dover Grammar B            7  MID    16.59    16.59    33.18
 55   57  LENNOX James         Langley Park Boys C        7  MID    17.01    16.31    33.32
 56   13  BURCOMBE Jack        Skinners B                 7  MID    17.77    15.83    33.60
 57    9  PANCALDI James       Skinners A                 9  MID    17.85    15.78    33.63
 58   10  GREEN Cameron        Skinners A                 9  MID    18.27    15.77    34.04
 59   82  EVANS Joshua         Dover Grammar B            7  MID    17.62    16.65    34.27
 60   79  STROUD Richard       Dover Grammar A            9  MID    17.67    16.89    34.56
 61  107  CRADDOCK Piers       Bishop Justus B            8  MID    17.98    17.55    35.53
 62   55  VERCAEMER Robin      Langley Park Boys C        7  MID    18.43    17.31    35.74
 63  110  LAWRENCE David       Bishop Justus B           11  SEN    19.04    16.94    35.98
 64  158  CLARK James          Wilmington Grammar B       12  SEN    18.65    17.53    36.18
 65  189  WILTSHIRE Aleksander Farringtons B              8  MID    18.20    18.32    36.52
 66   42  McCLOUD Marcus       Tonbridge Grammar         13  SEN    19.01    17.75    36.76
 67  210  ALLINGTON Sam        Ravens Wood B              8  MID    18.79    18.27    37.06
 68  106  CHIAPPE Alex         Bishop Justus A            8  MID    21.18    17.77    38.95
 69  212  SLEEPER Sam          Ravens Wood C             10  SEN    20.78    19.43    40.21
 70  166  SELSBY Jack          Knole Academy              8  MID    20.12    20.54    40.66


